Notice of Exemption

Appendix E

To: Office of Planning and Research P.O. Box 3044, Room 113	From: (Public Agency): City of Needles 817 Third Street
Sacramento, CA 95812-3044	Needles, CA 92363
County Clerk	·
County of: San Bernardino 222 W Hospitality Ln	(Address)
San Bernardino, CA 92415	
Project Title: City of Needles' ATP Cycle 6 Schools and Seniors Sidewalk Improvement Project - ATPL-5220(011)	
Project Applicant: City of Needles	
Project Location - Specific:	
Citywide	
Project Location - City: Needles	Project Location - County: San Benardino
	walk, driveways, access ramps and AC pavement improvements along and senior housing all within the City of Needles' boundaries. All the
Name of Public Agency Approving Project: City of Needles	
Name of Person or Agency Carrying Out Project: City of Needles	
Exempt Status: (check one): ☐ Ministerial (Sec. 21080(b)(1); 15268); ☐ Declared Emergency (Sec. 21080(b)(3); ☐ Emergency Project (Sec. 21080(b)(4); ☐ Categorical Exemption. State type and ☐ Statutory Exemptions. State code number	15269(b)(c)); section number: 15300.4 Class 1 - Existing Street Facilities
Reasons why project is exempt: The City has determined that the Project is categorically exempt from the requirements of the California Environmental Quality Act ("CEQA") pursuant to State Guidelines Section 15300.4 (Class 1 - Existing Street Facilities), accordingly, staff has prepared a Notice of Exemptionn for the project.	
Lead Agency Contact Person: Kathy Raasch Area Code/Telephone/Extension: (760)326-2113, X126	
If filed by applicant: 1. Attach certified document of exemption finding. 2. Has a Notice of Exemption been filed by the public agency approving the project? Yes No	
Signature:	Date: Title: Development Services Director
■ Signed by Lead Agency Signed	by Applicant
Authority cited: Sections 21083 and 21110, Public Resources Code. Date Received for filing at OPR: Reference: Sections 21108, 21152, and 21152.1, Public Resources Code.	